

Press Release Contact:

Sven H Korndörffer Phone: +49 611 348-2306 sven.korndoerffer@aareal-bank.com

Christian Feldbrügge Phone: +49 611 348 2280 christian.feldbruegge@aareal-bank.com

Alessandro Schwarz Phone: +49 611 348 2923 alessandro.schwarz@aareal-bank.com

Aareal Bank awarded for Company Health Management programme

Wiesbaden, 8 December 2014 - Aareal Bank AG has been recognised for its exemplary health management programme. The Excellence Certificate was awarded following an extensive corporate health audit. This means that Aareal Bank numbers among the companies that have integrated their Company Health Management into the company in strategic terms, that promote a company-wide health culture and that thereby care for the health of their own employees in a notably sustainable manner.

"Through our Company Health Management we support our employees with tailor-made measures in health protection and health care", emphasised Joachim Deppe, Managing Director of Human Resources at Aareal Bank AG. "I am very happy to see our intensive work in this area now being rewarded with this widely respected seal of quality."

The Corporate Health seal of quality is awarded by EuPD Research Sustainable Management, TÜV SÜD and Handelsblatt to particularly exemplary companies that have demonstrably shown an exceptional commitment to the health of their own employees, thus following a forward-thinking and sustainable personnel strategy.

Aareal Bank

Aareal Bank AG, whose shares are traded in Deutsche Börse's MDAX segment, is a leading international property specialist. The Bank concentrates its business activities on the Structured Property Financing and the Consulting/Services segments. The Structured Property Financing segment encompasses all of Aareal Bank's property financing and funding activities. In this segment, the Bank facilitates property investment projects for its domestic and international clients, within the framework of a three-continent strategy covering Europe, North America and Asia. In the Consulting/Services segment, Aareal Bank offers the housing industry and commercial property services and products for managing residential property portfolios and processing payment flows. www.aareal-bank.com